
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Moores Hill, IN

Oct. 9, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q East Central 24 1 2 6 7 8 12 16 19:40.5 1:12.2
2Q Batesville 31 3 4 5 9 10 14 15 19:55.5 0:44.6
3Q Greensburg 90 13 17 19 20 21 29 42 22:11.9 1:28.1
4Q South Dearborn 133 23 25 27 28 30 33 49 23:33.5 0:57.9
5Q Rising Sun 152 18 22 31 40 41 24:14.5 3:52.8
6 South Ripley 170 11 26 34 48 51 26:25.1 12:52.0
7 North Decatur 198 24 32 43 47 52 27:47.9 13:04.7
8 South Decatur 201 35 38 39 44 45 26:07.7 2:41.7
9 Jac-Cen-Del 222 36 37 46 50 53 30:09.0 13:13.6

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Milan, Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 9 18:53.2
2 Rachel Campbell, 12 19:25.8
6 Emily Klem, 10 19:56.8
7 Adeline Brewer, 10 20:00.9
8 Anabelle McDonald, 12

20:05.4
12 Kendall Pflum, 11 21:08.9
16 Faith Henderson, 11 21:52.2

Total Time = 1:38:22.1     Total Places = 24

2Q. Batesville
3 Sophie Myers, 12 19:36.4
4 Lexiyne Harris, 9 19:38.5
5 Ava Hanson, 12 19:46.3
9 Charlotte Trossman, 9

20:15.3
10 Megan Allgeier, 11 20:21.0
14 Samantha Adams, 9 21:21.3
15 Kaylie Raver, 11 21:26.1

Total Time = 1:39:37.5     Total Places = 31

3Q. Greensburg
13 Tori Gauck, 10 21:19.4
17 Hannah Crowell, 11 21:56.9
19 Allyson Foster, 11 22:21.3
20 Emma McQueen, 10 22:34.4
21 Alyson Powers, 9 22:47.5
29 Tiffani Gramman, 10 23:51.4
42 Allison Kunze, 10 26:08.7

Total Time = 1:50:59.5     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. South Dearborn
23 Shelby Rohe, 10 22:58.5
25 Mary Hallgarth, 11 23:18.4
27 Kyleigh Berry, 10 23:46.7
28 Zoey Heizer, 10 23:47.3
30 Emma Cesene, 12 23:56.4
33 Izabella Bear, 12 24:27.3
49 Atiana Valdivieso, 11 32:17.9

Total Time = 1:57:47.3     Total Places = 133

5Q. Rising Sun
18 Hannah Potts, 9 22:07.9
22 Carrigan Friend, 9 22:56.9
31 Natalie Fisk, 10 24:10.8
40 Ava Yelton, 10 25:56.1
41 Maggie Mossburger, 9

26:00.7
Total Time = 2:01:12.4     Total Places = 152

6. South Ripley
11 Shelby Bastin, 12 20:42.8
26 Virginia Minch, 10 23:20.2
34 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

24:48.5
48 Mady Tingle, 9 29:39.0
51 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 33:34.8

Total Time = 2:12:05.3     Total Places = 170



7. North Decatur
24 Ava Lecher, 9 23:17.8
32 Olivia Reisman, 9 24:15.4
43 Cecilia Barber, 10 26:14.6
47 Lauren Miller, 9 28:49.0
52 Philomenia Niese, 12 36:22.5

Total Time = 2:18:59.3     Total Places = 198

8. South Decatur
35 Elizabeth Flessner, 12 24:52.1
38 Clair Schoettmer, 11 25:37.9
39 Brayley Sundal, 11 25:42.3
44 Samantha Storm, 12 26:52.1
45 Maria Nobbe, 11 27:33.8

Total Time = 2:10:38.2     Total Places = 201

9. Jac-Cen-Del
36 Allene Peters, 9 24:57.6
37 Allison Peetz, 11 25:17.1
46 Kinsey Rohls, 11 28:48.5
50 Savannah Steele, 11 33:30.3
53 Seanna Peetz, 10 38:11.1

Total Time = 2:30:44.6     Total Places = 222

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 9 18:53.2 East Central
2 2 Rachel Campbell, 12 19:25.8 East Central
3 3 Sophie Myers, 12 19:36.4 Batesville
4 4 Lexiyne Harris, 9 19:38.5 Batesville
5 5 Ava Hanson, 12 19:46.3 Batesville
6 6 Emily Klem, 10 19:56.8 East Central
7 7 Adeline Brewer, 10 20:00.9 East Central
8 8 Anabelle McDonald, 1220:05.4 East Central
9 9 Charlotte Trossman, 9 20:15.3 Batesville
10 10 Megan Allgeier, 11 20:21.0 Batesville
11Q 11 Shelby Bastin, 12 20:42.8 South Ripley
12 12 Kendall Pflum, 11 21:08.9 East Central
13 13 Tori Gauck, 10 21:19.4 Greensburg
14 14 Samantha Adams, 9 21:21.3 Batesville
15 15 Kaylie Raver, 11 21:26.1 Batesville
16Q Elly Potts, 9 21:40.7 Milan
17 16 Faith Henderson, 11 21:52.2 East Central
18 17 Hannah Crowell, 11 21:56.9 Greensburg
19 18 Hannah Potts, 9 22:07.9 Rising Sun
20Q Lauren Agner, 10 22:10.0 Lawrenceburg
21 19 Allyson Foster, 11 22:21.3 Greensburg
22 20 Emma McQueen, 10 22:34.4 Greensburg
23 21 Alyson Powers, 9 22:47.5 Greensburg
24 22 Carrigan Friend, 9 22:56.9 Rising Sun
25 23 Shelby Rohe, 10 22:58.5 South Dearborn
26Q 24 Ava Lecher, 9 23:17.8 North Decatur
27 25 Mary Hallgarth, 11 23:18.4 South Dearborn
28Q 26 Virginia Minch, 10 23:20.2 South Ripley
29 27 Kyleigh Berry, 10 23:46.7 South Dearborn
30 28 Zoey Heizer, 10 23:47.3 South Dearborn
31 29 Tiffani Gramman, 10 23:51.4 Greensburg
32 30 Emma Cesene, 12 23:56.4 South Dearborn
33 31 Natalie Fisk, 10 24:10.8 Rising Sun
34Q 32 Olivia Reisman, 9 24:15.4 North Decatur
35 33 Izabella Bear, 12 24:27.3 South Dearborn



36Q Madeline Ryan, 9 24:33.0 Oldenburg Academy
37Q 34 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

24:48.5 South Ripley
38Q 35 Elizabeth Flessner, 1224:52.1 South Decatur
39Q 36 Allene Peters, 9 24:57.6 Jac-Cen-Del
40 Mia Davis, 10 24:59.5 Lawrenceburg
41 37 Allison Peetz, 11 25:17.1 Jac-Cen-Del
42 Lillia Miller, 11 25:19.9 Lawrenceburg
43 38 Clair Schoettmer, 11 25:37.9 South Decatur
44 39 Brayley Sundal, 11 25:42.3 South Decatur
45 40 Ava Yelton, 10 25:56.1 Rising Sun
46 Cideny Clyde, 12 25:56.2 Lawrenceburg
47 41 Maggie Mossburger, 9 26:00.7 Rising Sun
48 42 Allison Kunze, 10 26:08.7 Greensburg
49 43 Cecilia Barber, 10 26:14.6 North Decatur
50 44 Samantha Storm, 12 26:52.1 South Decatur
51 45 Maria Nobbe, 11 27:33.8 South Decatur
52 Amelia Crawford, 11 27:57.8 Oldenburg Academy
53 Sarah Lillis, 11 28:39.5 Milan
54 46 Kinsey Rohls, 11 28:48.5 Jac-Cen-Del
55 47 Lauren Miller, 9 28:49.0 North Decatur
56 48 Mady Tingle, 9 29:39.0 South Ripley
57 Cheyenne Burns, 9 30:53.2 Milan
58 49 Atiana Valdivieso, 11 32:17.9 South Dearborn
59 50 Savannah Steele, 11 33:30.3 Jac-Cen-Del
60 51 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 33:34.8 South Ripley
61 52 Philomenia Niese, 12 36:22.5 North Decatur
62 Emma Jutzi, 11 37:55.5 Milan
63 53 Seanna Peetz, 10 38:11.1 Jac-Cen-Del


